167 John Vertente Blvd. New Bedford, MA 02745  Tel: (508) 994-9661 Fax: (508) 995-3000; E-mail: sales@aerovox.com; Website: www.aerovox.com
Aerovox Corp.®
�
Type H  High Voltage AC & DC Capacitors
Film Capacitors for Power Electronics Applications
The Type H is a very versatile metallized polypropyl-
ene capacitor that is available in a round or oval, steel
or aluminum case with many terminal options to fit the

T = Studs		  Alum case
U = Studs		  Alum w/stud
Type H  Part Numbering System
Special Characteristics
   (Factory Identification)
Revision
RoHS Compliant
167 John Vertente Blvd. New Bedford, MA 02745  Tel: (508) 994-9661 Fax: (508) 995-3000; E-mail: sales@aerovox.com; Website: www.aerovox.com
Aerovox Corp.®
�
Type H  High Voltage AC & DC Capacitors
Ratings - Oval Cases 70 °C
Catalog Case W L Case IS DV/dt DV/dt ESR
Cap Part Number Code Width Length Height IRMS IPEAK Surge Rated Max. @ 60 Hz DF Weight
(µF) (in) (in) (in) (A) (A) (A) (V/µs) (V/µs) (mΩ) (%) (lbs)
660 Vac (1200 Vdc)  Oval 70 °C
1   H50S6601A0AA A 1.31 2.16 2.38 0.8 148 185 148 185 64 0.04 0.24
2   H50S6602A0AA A 1.31 2.16 2.38 1.6 296 370 148 185 40 0.05 0.24
5   H50S6605A0AA A 1.31 2.16 2.88 2.3 427 534 85 107 32 0.10 0.29
10   H50S6610A0AA A 1.31 2.16 3.25 4.0 741 925 74 93 21 0.13 0.32
15   H50S6615A0AA A 1.31 2.16 4.25 4.2 770 962 51 64 22 0.21 0.42
20   H64S6620A0AA C 1.91 2.91 3.75 4.9 910 1136 45 57 15 0.19 0.68
25   H64S6625A0AA C 1.91 2.91 4.25 6.6 1213 1515 49 61 15 0.23 0.76
30   H64S6630A0AA C 1.91 2.91 4.75 7.2 1336 1668 45 56 17 0.32 0.65
35   H62S6635A0AA D 1.97 3.66 3.75 11.5 2123 2652 61 76 11 0.24 0.97
40   H62S6640A0AA D 1.97 3.66 3.75 13.1 2426 3030 61 76 10 0.25 0.97
45   H62S6645A0AA D 1.97 3.66 4.25 12.9 2396 2993 53 67 10 0.29 1.08
50   H62S6650A0AA D 1.97 3.66 4.75 12.0 2227 2781 45 56 12 0.30 1.19
60   H62S6660A0AA D 1.97 3.66 4.75 14.4 2671 3337 45 56 11 0.42 1.19
750 Vac (1350 Vdc)  Oval 70 °C
1   H50S7501A0AA A 1.31 2.16 2.38 1.4 266 332 266 332 80 0.05 0.24
2   H50S7502A0AA A 1.31 2.16 2.38 2.2 411 513 205 257 40 0.05 0.24
5   H50S7505A0AA A 1.31 2.16 3.25 2.6 480 599 96 120 48 0.15 0.32
10   H42S7510A0AA B 1.56 2.69 3.75 4.3 788 984 79 98 35 0.22 0.56
12   H42S7512A0AA B 1.56 2.69 3.75 5.1 946 1181 79 98 29 0.22 0.56
15   H64S7515A0AA C 1.91 2.91 3.75 6.4 1183 1477 79 98 24 0.23 0.68
20   H62S7520A0AA D 1.97 3.66 3.25 10.4 1919 2397 96 120 14 0.18 0.85
25   H62S7525A0AA D 1.97 3.66 3.75 10.7 1971 2461 79 98 16 0.25 0.97
30   H62S7530A0AA D 1.97 3.66 4.25 10.8 2006 2506 67 84 15 0.29 1.08
35   H62S7535A0AA D 1.97 3.66 4.75 11.0 2033 2539 58 73 18 0.40 1.19
40   H62S7540A0AA D 1.97 3.66 5.88 10.0 1855 2316 46 58 24 0.59 1.44
45   H62S7545A0AA D 1.97 3.66 5.88 11.3 2086 2606 46 58 21 0.60 1.44
850 Vac (1500 Vdc)  Oval 70 °C
1   H50S8501A0AA A 1.31 2.16 2.38 1.4 266 332 266 332 80 0.05 0.24
2   H50S8502A0AA A 1.31 2.16 2.38 2.2 411 513 205 257 40 0.05 0.24
5   H42S8505A0AA B 1.56 2.69 2.75 4.0 735 918 147 184 32 0.1 0.42
10   H64S8510A0AA C 1.91 2.91 3.75 5.1 938 1171 94 117 30 0.19 0.68
12   H62S8512A0AA D 1.97 3.66 3.25 7.4 1374 1716 114 143 20 0.15 0.85
15   H62S8515A0AA D 1.97 3.66 3.75 7.6 1406 1756 94 117 21 0.2 0.97
20   H62S8520A0AA D 1.97 3.66 4.25 8.6 1587 1982 79 99 19 0.24 1.08
25   H62S8525A0AA D 1.97 3.66 4.75 9.3 1720 2148 69 86 22 0.34 1.19
RoHS Compliant
167 John Vertente Blvd. New Bedford, MA 02745  Tel: (508) 994-9661 Fax: (508) 995-3000; E-mail: sales@aerovox.com; Website: www.aerovox.com